Doc. no. SF∗-OMW0004-A
PRODUCT NAME
Clean Gas Filter
MODEL / Series / Product Number
SFC Series
SFC10∗-∗
 -1-
 Contents

 -8-
 2. Specifications
2-1 How to Order
SFC10 ∗ - ∗
2-2 Specifications
Specifications Remarks
Fluid Air, Nitrogen
This product cannot be used in an environment
exposed to chemicals.
Operating pressure
MAX. 0.99MPa
Vacuum 1.3×10-6kPa
- The maximum operating pressure is 0.99 MPa
since this product does not conform to the High
Pressure Gas Safety Law.
- Use under conditions where pressure fluctuations
(pulsations) exceeding 0.1 MPa do not occur.
Operating temperature 5oC to 120oC
Element proof
differential pressure
MAX. 0.42MPa
Element reverse
differential pressure
MAX. 0.07MPa Not possible to use with connecting in reverse.
Filtration 0.01μm
Filtering efficiency 99.99%
Based on SMC’s measuring conditions.
Helium leak volume
4.0 x 10-9 Pa·m3/sec
or less
Main material
Case/Cover
Stainless steel 316
(Interior/Exterior: Electrolytic polishing)
Filter medium PTFE membrane
Seal Fluororubber (FKM)
●Connection
Symbol Connection (IN,OUT)
0 Rc
2 TSJ
5 URJ
●Port size
Symbol
02 Rc、TSJ、URJ 1/4
03 Rc、TSJ、URJ 3/8
Port size
 -9-
2-3 Dimensions
1) SFC100-02, SFC100-03
2) SFC102-02, SFC102-03
3) SFC105-02, SFC105-03
Model A
SFC100-02 Rc1/4
SFC100-03 Rc3/8
Model A
SFC102-02 TSJ1/4
SFC102-03 TSJ3/8
Model A B C
SFC105-02 URJ1/4 22 19
SFC105-03 URJ3/8 26.5 22
 -10-
 3. Mounting
1) Piping
- Flush the piping before connecting the piping.